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Question F6

In 2010, landmark legislation improved the National School Lunch and School Breakfast programs for more than 30 million school children
across the country. As a result, school meals today have more fruits, vegetables and whole grains, as well as less salt. The Trump
Administration has proposed rolling back some of the school nutrition standards. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with
the administration’s actions.

Generation
Region
Sex Age Millen- Baby
nials Gen X Boomers Mid Hispanic
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) Northeast West South West (Any Race)
(A) (B) () (D) (E) (F) (©)] (H) 0] ) (K) L (M) (N) ©) (R)
Unweighted Total 1007 503 504 318 201 142 185 161 359 252 323 184 203 378 242 628 105 119
Weighted Total 1007 486 521 300 163 172 169 202 321 255 342 179 210 378 239 645 119 160
Agree (Net) 406 212 194 128 65 76 63 74 126 17 127 70 83 164 89 271 35 69
40% 44% 37% 43% 40% 44% 37% 37% 39% 46% 37% 39% 40% 43% 37% 42% 30% 43%
c K Q Q
Strongly agree 148 78 70 39 31 26 25 28 41 44 55 24 29 55 40 96 7 31
15% 16% 13% 13% 19% 15% 15% 14% 13% 17% 16% 13% 14% 15% 17% 15% 6% 19%
Q Q
Somewhat agree 258 134 124 90 34 50 38 47 85 73 72 46 54 109 49 175 28 38
26% 28% 24% 30% 21% 29% 22% 23% 26% 29% 21% 26% 26% 29% 20% 27% 24% 24%
E K o
Disagree (Net) 601 274 327 171 99 9 107 128 194 139 215 109 127 214 150 374 84 91
60% 56% 63% 57% 60% 56% 63% 63% 61% 54% 63% 61% 60% 57% 63% 58% 70% 57%
B J PR
Somewhat disagree 230 15 114 75 34 36 45 40 77 52 75 40 51 84 56 156 25 28
23% 24% 22% 25% 21% 21% 26% 20% 24% 21% 22% 22% 24% 22% 23% 24% 21% 18%
Strongly disagree 371 158 213 97 64 60 62 88 117 86 141 70 77 131 95 218 59 63
37% 33% 41% 32% 39% 35% 37% 44% 37% 34% 41% 39% 36% 35% 40% 34% 50% 39%
B D P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I1J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Question F6

In 2010, landmark legislation improved the National School Lunch and School Breakfast programs for more than 30 million school children
across the country. As a result, school meals today have more fruits, vegetables and whole grains, as well as less salt. The Trump
Administration has proposed rolling back some of the school nutrition standards. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with
the administration's actions.

Household Income Education
Household Size Children In Household
$35K - $50K - $75K - $100K HS Grad College College
LT $35K LT $50K LT $75K LT $100K or more 1 2 3 or more No Yes Under 13 13-17 or less Incomplete Graduate

(A) (B) (&) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (U] ) (K) (L) (M) (N) 0) (P)

Unweighted Total 1007 290 69 216 182 250 182 335 490 651 356 298 127 331 265 411
Weighted Total 1007 337 77* 210 167 216 191 340 476 676 331 270 125 415 269 323
Agree (Net) 406 138 26 88 67 86 73 131 202 257 149 17 56 182 108 116
40% 41% 34% 42% 40% 40% 38% 39% 42% 38% 45% 43% 45% 44% 40% 36%

J P

Strongly agree 148 44 8 35 23 38 30 46 72 92 56 45 21 58 42 48
15% 13% 10% 17% 14% 18% 16% 14% 15% 14% 17% 17% 17% 14% 16% 15%

Somewhat agree 258 95 19 53 44 48 42 85 130 165 93 73 34 124 66 68
26% 28% 24% 25% 26% 22% 22% 25% 27% 24% 28% 27% 28% 30% 25% 21%

P

Disagree (Net) 601 198 51 122 100 130 19 208 274 420 181 153 69 233 161 206
60% 59% 66% 58% 60% 60% 62% 61% 58% 62% 55% 57% 55% 56% 60% 64%

K N

Somewhat disagree 230 83 21 52 31 42 47 78 104 157 73 59 29 96 65 68
23% 25% 27% 25% 19% 19% 25% 23% 22% 23% 22% 22% 23% 23% 24% 21%

Strongly disagree 371 15 29 70 69 88 72 130 169 263 108 94 40 137 9 138
37% 34% 38% 33% 41% 41% 38% 38% 36% 39% 33% 35% 32% 33% 36% 43%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/IK - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Question F7
An elementary school lunch today has on average 1,200 mg of sodium - or about 2/3 of the recommended amount for a whole day. A new proposal
by the Trump Administration would roll back progress being made to reduce the level of salt in meals served to children in schools. To what
extent do you agree or disagree with the administration's actions?
Generation
Sex Millen- Baby
nials Gen X Boomers
Male 55-64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72)
(A) B) (G) (H) U] ) (K)
Unweighted Total 1007 503 504 318 201 142 185 161 359 252
Weighted Total 1007 486 521 300 163 172 169 202 321 255
Agree (Net) 446 212 234 140 75 86 76 69 150 127
44% 44% 45% 47% 46% 50% 45% 34% 47% 50%
H H H K
Strongly agree 182 81 101 56 28 43 27 28 55 59
18% 17% 19% 19% 17% 25% 16% 14% 17% 23%
H K
Somewhat agree 264 131 133 83 47 44 49 41 95 68
26% 27% 25% 28% 29% 25% 29% 20% 30% 27%
Disagree (Net) 561 274 287 160 88 86 94 133 171 128
56% 56% 55% 53% 54% 50% 55% 66% 53% 50%
DEF
Somewhat disagree 221 18 103 69 28 37 41 46 64 53
22% 24% 20% 23% 17% 22% 24% 23% 20% 21%
Strongly disagree 340 156 184 91 59 49 53 87 107 75
34% 32% 35% 30% 36% 28% 31% 43% 33% 29%
DFG

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/F/G/H - I/1J/K - LIM/N/O - PIQ/R

Overlap formulae used. * small base

323
342

137
40%

54
16%

84
24%

205
60%

73
21%

132
39%

Region
Mid
Northeast West South
L) (M) (N)
184 203 378
179 210 378
67 83 193
38% 40% 51%
LM
30 35 77
17% 17% 20%
38 48 116
21% 23% 31%
L
12 127 186
62% 60% 49%
N N
42 55 73
24% 26% 19%
70 72 13
39% 34% 30%
N

West
©)

242
239

103
43%

4
17%

62
26%

136
57%

51
21%

85
36%

628
645

281
44%

110
17%

171
26%

364
56%

153
24%

211
33%

105
119*

43
37%

16
13%

27
23%

75
63%

22
19%

53
45%
PR

Hispanic
(Any Race)
(R)

119
160

85
53%

39
24%

46
28%

76
47%

28
17%

48
30%



ORC STUDY #813032

Back to Table of Contents
Question F7

An elementary school lunch today has on average 1,200 mg of sodium - or about 2/3 of the recommended amount for a whole day. A new proposal
by the Trump Administration would roll back progress being made to reduce the level of salt in meals served to children in schools. To what

extent do you agree or disagree with the administration's actions?

Household Income

ONLINE CARAVAN
FOOD ISSUES STUDY

Household Size

JANUARY 18-21, 2018

$35K - $50K - $75K - $100K

LT $35K LT $50K LT $75K LT $100K or more 1
(B) (©) (D) (E) (F) (©)

Unweighted Total 1007 290 69 216 182 250 182
Weighted Total 1007 337 e 210 167 216 191
Agree (Net) 446 160 32 100 65 88 78
44% 48% 42% 48% 39% 41% 41%

Strongly agree 182 66 10 39 27 40 29
18% 20% 13% 18% 16% 19% 15%

Somewhat agree 264 94 22 62 38 48 50
26% 28% 28% 29% 23% 22% 26%

Disagree (Net) 561 176 45 110 102 128 113
56% 52% 58% 52% 61% 59% 59%

Somewhat disagree 221 77 22 42 38 44 47
22% 23% 28% 20% 23% 20% 25%

Strongly disagree 340 100 23 68 64 84 66
34% 30% 30% 32% 39% 39% 34%

B

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - JIK - N/O/P
Overlap formulae used. * small base

2
(H)

335
340

136
40%

52
15%

84
25%

203
60%
|

80
24%

123
36%

3 or more

)

490
476

231
49%
H

101
21%
H
130
27%

245
51%

94
20%

151
32%

651
676

281
42%

120
18%

161
24%

395
58%
K

156
23%

239
35%

Children In Household

Yes

(K)

356
331

165
50%
19%

102
31%

166
50%

65
20%

101
30%

Under 13

(L)

298
270

133
49%

50
18%

83
31%

137
51%

54
20%

83
31%

13-17

(M)

127
125

62
50%

22
18%

40
32%

63
50%

23
18%

40
32%

Education
HS Grad College College
or less Incomplete Graduate
(N) ©) (P)
331 265 411
415 269 323
219 113 114
53% 42% 35%
oP
86 49 47
21% 18% 15%
[=]
133 64 66
32% 24% 21%
oP
197 156 209
47% 58% 65%
N N
87 62 73
21% 23% 23%
110 94 136
26% 35% 42%
N N
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Nutrition experts recommend that children consume more whole grains and fewer refined grains compared to their average intake today. Schools
must currently provide more whole grains in school meals, but the Trump Administration has proposed to allow fewer whole grains in school
foods. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the administration's actions.

Generation
Region
Sex Age Millen- Baby
nials Gen X Boomers Mid Hispanic
Male Female 18-34 35-44 45-54 55-64 65+ (20-37) (38-53) (54-72) Northeast West South West (Any Race)
(A) (B) (9] (D) (E) (F) ©) (H) 0} ) (K) L) (M) (N) ©) (R)
Unweighted Total 1007 503 504 318 201 142 185 161 359 252 323 184 203 378 242 628 105 119
Weighted Total 1007 486 521 300 163 172 169 202 321 255 342 179 210 378 239 645 119* 160
Agree (Net) 358 196 162 114 59 58 67 59 114 95 120 61 65 151 81 227 34 66
36% 40% 31% 38% 36% 34% 40% 29% 36% 37% 35% 34% 31% 40% 34% 35% 29% 41%
[¢] M
Strongly agree 15 66 49 38 25 20 17 16 36 37 32 21 17 54 23 75 9 18
1% 14% 9% 13% 15% 12% 10% 8% 1% 15% 9% 12% 8% 14% 10% 12% 7% 1%
H M

Somewhat agree 243 130 113 76 35 38 50 43 77 58 88 40 48 98 58 153 25 48
24% 27% 22% 25% 21% 22% 30% 21% 24% 23% 26% 22% 23% 26% 24% 24% 21% 30%

Disagree (Net) 649 290 359 186 104 114 102 143 207 160 222 18 146 227 158 417 85 94
64% 60% 69% 62% 64% 66% 60% 71% 64% 63% 65% 66% 69% 60% 66% 65% 71% 59%

B N
Somewhat disagree 257 120 136 82 36 48 4 50 84 66 79 47 59 88 63 184 24 28
26% 25% 26% 27% 22% 28% 24% 25% 26% 26% 23% 26% 28% 23% 26% 29% 20% 18%
R
Strongly disagree 392 170 223 104 68 67 62 93 123 93 144 71 87 139 95 233 61 66
39% 35% 43% 35% 41% 39% 36% 46% 38% 37% 42% 40% 41% 37% 40% 36% 51% 41%
B D P

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C - D/E/FIG/H - I/J/K - LIM/N/O - P/Q/R
Overlap formulae used. * small base
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Question F8

Nutrition experts recommend that children consume more whole grains and fewer refined grains compared to their average intake today. Schools
must currently provide more whole grains in school meals, but the Trump Administration has proposed to allow fewer whole grains in school
foods. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the administration's actions.

Unweighted Total

Weighted Total

Agree (Net)

Strongly agree

Somewhat agree

Disagree (Net)

Somewhat disagree

Strongly disagree

1007
1007

358
36%

115
1%

243
24%

649
64%

257
26%

392
39%

290
337

133
40%

39

12%

28%

204
60%

85
25%

118
35%

69
7

23

30%

10%

16
21%

54
70%

23
29%

31
40%

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F - G/H/I - J/K - N/O/P

Overlap formulae used. * small base

216
210

88
42%
EF
24
12%

30%
EF

122

58%

50
24%

72
34%

182
167

51
30%

16
10%

35
21%

17
70%

46
27%

7
42%

250
216

63
29%

28
13%

16%

153
71%
BD
53

24%

101
47%
BD
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Household Size

182
191

64
34%

24
12%

41
21%

127
66%

55
29%

72
38%

2
(H)

335
340

118
35%

36
1%

82
24%

222
65%

88
26%

134
39%

3 or more

0]

490
476

176
37%

55
12%

120
25%

300
63%

115
24%

186
39%

JANUARY 18-21, 2018

Children In Household

651
676

233
34%

77
1%

156
23%

443
66%

176
26%

267
39%

Yes

(K)

356
331

125
38%

38
12%

87
26%

206
62%

80
24%

125
38%

Under 13
L)

298
270

92
34%

26
10%

66
24%

178
66%

70
26%

108
40%

Education
HS Grad College College
13-17 or less Incomplete Graduate
(M) (N) ©) (P)
127 331 265 411
125 415 269 323
52 164 100 93
41% 40% 37% 29%
P P

18 44 35 37
14% 10% 13% 1%

34 121 66 56
27% 29% 24% 17%

P P

73 251 169 229
59% 60% 63% 71%
NO

24 108 62 87
19% 26% 23% 27%
49 143 107 142
39% 34% 40% 44%

N



